## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 213

Virginia Community College System

| Item 213 (Not set out)   | First Year -<br>FY2023 | Second Year -<br>FY2024 |
|--|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Higher Education Student Financial Assistance (10800) a sum sufficient, estimated at | \$129,404,66<br>1      | \$151,404,661           |
| Scholarships (10810)   | \$129,404,661          | \$151,404,661           |
| Fund Sources:  |                        |                         |
| General  | \$90,957,355           | \$112,957,355           |
| Higher Education Operating   | \$38,447,306           | \$38,447,306            |